

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

DELHI-110007

Ref. No. UE/

445

/DU/M- 53 (2018-2019)

dated

31/8/16

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Repair of manhole near Multistory Block, Maurice Nagar, University of Delhi" So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on 10-09-16

| Sl. No. | Item | Qty | Unit | Rate | Amount |
|---------|---|-----|-------|--------------|-----------------|
| 1 | Constructing brick masonry manhole in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) with R.C.C. top slab with 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), foundation concrete 1:4:8 mix (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size), inside plastering 12 mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) finished with floating coat of neat cement and making channels in cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design : Inside size 90x80 cm and 45 cm deep including C.I. cover with frame (light duty) 455x610 mm internal dimensions, total weight of cover and frame to be not less than 38 kg (weight of cover 23 kg and weight of frame 15 kg) : With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 | 1 | each | 8507.00 | 8507.00 |
| 2 | Extra for depth for manholes :Size 90x80 cm With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 | 0.4 | metre | 5638.00 | 2255.20 |
| 3 | Dismantling of manhole including R.C.C. top slab, C.I. cover with frame, including stacking of useful materials near the site and disposal of unserviceable materials into municipal dumps within 50 m lead : Rectangular manhole 90x80 cm and 45 cm deep | 1 | each | 937.25 | 937.25 |
| 4 | Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) | 0.5 | cum | 5466.30 | 2733.15 |
| 5 | Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved. | 3 | cum | 123.70 | 371.10 |
| | | | | Total | 14803.70 |
| | | | | Say | 14804.00 |

Condition:

- The work should be completed in 10 days.
- 1.5% water charges will be deducted.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

Executive Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.14804/-

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting quotation on the Delhi University Website.
- Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- Notice Board

Executive Engineer